

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 281-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:3/3/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:3/20/2023Final action:3/20/2023

Enactment date: 3/20/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 3/24/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Clerk of Council to enter into an agreement with

iVideo for the professional services necessary to permanently install in the Council Chambers a video

production system for broadcasting and streaming meetings for Cleveland City Council.

Sponsors: Blaine A. Griffin

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, CITY COUNCIL, CLERK OF COUNCIL, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 281-2023-cameras for council chambers, 2. 281-2023 as amended-desk copy-Final, 3. 281-2023

Executive Summary, 4. 281-2023 Amend 281-2023, 5. Final Version - City Record March 31, 2023

Page 64

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/20/2023	1	City Council	approved as amended	Pass
3/6/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Clerk of Council to enter into an agreement with iVideo for the professional services necessary to permanently install in the Council Chambers a video production system for broadcasting and streaming meetings for Cleveland City Council.